Agenda for January 11, 2006
CONSENT AGENDA

Items on the Consent Agenda will be voted on in a group as one of the first items of business. At the request
of any Commissioner, a consent item may be moved to the Regular Agenda for discussion purposes.

Number Case Number Title or Subject Matter

Approval of Minutes of the December 30
Commission Meeting

Approval of Bills

C-TC1 AU-06-6 Duc Thiel
Auctioneer
License Application
New License
C-TC2 AU-06-7 Duc Thiel dba D-N-R Auction Service

Auction Clerk
License Application

New License

C-TC3 AU-06-8 Pamela Nester
Auctioneer
License Application

New License

C-TC4 AU-06-9 Pamela Nester
Auction Clerk
License Application

New License

C-TC5 AU-06-3 Gerry A. Vangsness
Auctioneer License
Revocation

Revoke License

C-TC6 AU-06-12 Jude Sonju
Auctioneer
License Application
New License
C-TC7 AU-06-13 Jude Sonju

Auction Clerk
License Application

New License
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Case Number

C-SW1 PU-05-641

Number
TC1

TC2

TC3

TC4

TC5
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Case Number
PU-05-324

GE-05-663

GE-06-10

GE-06-11

GE-05-649

CONSENT AGENDA

Title or Subject Matter

Montana-Dakota Utilities Co., a Division of MDU
Scott Kueffler, Grenora, North Dakota
Public Convenience & Necessity

Public Convenience & Necessity

REGULAR AGENDA

Title or Subject Matter

Martin Construction, Inc. vs.
Qwest Corporation
Complaint

Order Approving Stipulation

Shafer Seed Company
License No. 243 - Oakes, ND
Suspension / Revocation

Discontinue Business

TMT Farms Bean and Seed Co.
Grain Warehouse - Medina, ND
License Application

New License

Wagner's, LLC dba Shafer Seed Company
Grain Warehouse - Oakes, ND
License Application

New License

Four Star Farm Services, Inc.
Roving Grain Buyer License - Hazelton, ND
Suspension / Revocation

License Revocation
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SW2

SW3

SW3

SW3

KC1

KC2
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Case Number
PU-05-613

PU-06-4

PU-05-661

PU-05-662

PU-05-671

PU-05-664

PU-06-2

REGULAR AGENDA

Title or Subject Matter

Otter Tail Corporation
Controlled Service - Interruptible Load
Tariff

Controlled Service Tariff

Northern States Power Company
Cogeneration/Small Power Producer
Rates

Cogeneration/Small Power Producer Rates

Otter Tail Corporation
January 2006
Fuel Cost Adjustment

and

Montana-Dakota Utilities Co., a Division of MDU
January 2006
Fuel Cost Adjustment

and

Northern States Power Company
January 2006
Fuel Cost Adjustment

Discussion Item Only

Northern States Power Company
January 2006
Cost of Gas Adjustment

Monthly Adjustment

Great Plains Natural Gas Co.
January 2006
Cost of Gas Adjustment

Monthly Adjustment
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KC3

Case Number
GS-05-631

REGULAR AGENDA

Title or Subject Matter

North Dakota One-Call
CY2006 - R0O79-07
Application

Grant Application
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