Agenda for January 11, 2006

#### **CONSENT AGENDA**

Items on the Consent Agenda will be voted on in a group as one of the first items of business. At the request of any Commissioner, a consent item may be moved to the Regular Agenda for discussion purposes.

Number	Case Number	<b>Title or Subject Matter</b> Approval of Minutes of the December 30 Commission Meeting
		Approval of Bills
C-TC1	AU-06-6	Duc Thiel Auctioneer License Application New License
C-TC2	AU-06-7	Duc Thiel dba D-N-R Auction Service Auction Clerk License Application New License
C-TC3	AU-06-8	Pamela Nester Auctioneer License Application New License
C-TC4	AU-06-9	Pamela Nester Auction Clerk License Application New License
C-TC5	AU-06-3	Gerry A. Vangsness Auctioneer License Revocation Revoke License
C-TC6	AU-06-12	Jude Sonju Auctioneer License Application New License
C-TC7	AU-06-13	Jude Sonju Auction Clerk License Application New License

## CONSENT AGENDA

NumberCase NumberTitle or Subject MatterC-SW1PU-05-641Montana-Dakota Utilities Co., a Division of MDU<br/>Scott Kueffler, Grenora, North Dakota<br/>Public Convenience & NecessityPublic Convenience & Necessity

#### **REGULAR AGENDA**

Number TC1	Case Number PU-05-324	<b>Title or Subject Matter</b> Martin Construction, Inc. vs. Qwest Corporation Complaint Order Approving Stipulation
TC2	GE-05-663	Shafer Seed Company License No. 243 - Oakes, ND Suspension / Revocation
		Discontinue Business
TC3	GE-06-10	TMT Farms Bean and Seed Co. Grain Warehouse - Medina, ND License Application New License
TC4	GE-06-11	Wagner's, LLC dba Shafer Seed Company Grain Warehouse - Oakes, ND License Application New License
TC5	GE-05-649	Four Star Farm Services, Inc. Roving Grain Buyer License - Hazelton, ND Suspension / Revocation License Revocation

# REGULAR AGENDA

Number SW1	Case Number PU-05-613	<b>Title or Subject Matter</b> Otter Tail Corporation Controlled Service - Interruptible Load Tariff
		Controlled Service Tariff
SW2	PU-06-4	Northern States Power Company Cogeneration/Small Power Producer Rates
		Cogeneration/Small Power Producer Rates
SW3	PU-05-661	Otter Tail Corporation January 2006 Fuel Cost Adjustment and
SW3	PU-05-662	Montana-Dakota Utilities Co., a Division of MDU January 2006 Fuel Cost Adjustment and
SW3	PU-05-671	Northern States Power Company January 2006 Fuel Cost Adjustment Discussion Item Only
KC1	PU-05-664	Northern States Power Company January 2006 Cost of Gas Adjustment Monthly Adjustment
KC2	PU-06-2	Great Plains Natural Gas Co. January 2006 Cost of Gas Adjustment Monthly Adjustment

### **REGULAR AGENDA**

Number Case Number KC3

**Title or Subject Matter** 

GS-05-631

North Dakota One-Call CY2006 - R079-07 Application **Grant Application**